

## Colonial Life Gifts 100k to Allen University for STEM Programming and the Waverly Project

Colonial Life Gifts 100k to Allen University for STEM Programming and the Waverly Project

USA, January 18, 2022
/EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Allen University</u>'s <u>Good Samaritan-Waverly Hospital</u>'s capital campaign recently received a boost from <u>Colonial Life</u> with a \$100,000 pledge.

The gift is payable over a three-year period (2022-2024) and the funds will be used to:



Allen's Campus

- •Bupport a Science, Technology, Engineering, and Math (STEM) summer camp for high school students (\$7,500 annually)
- •Bupport programming within the Boeing Institute on Civility a national hub for advancing civil discourse in America (\$12,500 annually)

"

"Colonial Life has been an extraordinary corporate citizen in South Carolina via its leadership and community-based programming, as well as its support of higher education."

Dr. Ernest McNealey,
President

•Name a classroom within the Boeing Institute on Civility (\$40,000)

"Colonial Life's support of Allen University through The Boeing Institute on Civility and the summer STEM camp for students is an investment in our future." said Tim Arnold, President of Colonial Life. "This partnership aligns with our commitments to inclusion and diversity and providing students with equitable access to quality education."

For Allen University, corporate partners have been instrumental in the tremendous growth and success the university has experienced in recent years. The technology

infrastructure has grown exponentially with the deployment of a virtual server (cloud), universal tools for students, and 5g capacity across the campus. Grants and pledges from companies like Colonial Life are important to this continued growth.

"Colonial Life has been an extraordinary corporate citizen in South Carolina via its leadership and community-based programming, as well as its support of higher education. We are pleased to have the company as a contributor to the Waverly Hospital Restoration and Expansion Project, and a partner in other ventures that serve the greater good, "says Dr. Ernest McNealey, President of Allen University.

## **About Allen University**

Allen University is accredited by Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award associate, baccalaureate and master's degrees. Contact the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500 for questions about the accreditation of Allen University.

For more information about Allen University, visit: www.allenuniversity.edu.

## Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company

Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company, a subsidiary of Unum Group, provides financial protection benefits to America's workers and their families when the unexpected happens. The company offers workplace benefits, including disability, life, accident, dental, cancer, critical illness and hospital confinement indemnity insurance. Colonial Life's benefit services, education and innovative enrollment technology supports over 87,000 businesses and 4 million workers. In 2020, Colonial Life paid more than \$700 million in benefits to policyholders.

Connect with Colonial Life on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.

## Contact:

Other

Tiana Scarlett
Allen University | Director of Marketing and Communications
803-376-5717 | Tscarlett@allenuniversity.edu

Ms. Tiana Scarlett
Allen University
+1 803-376-5717
tscarlett@allenuniversity.edu
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/560910607 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.